Resolution to add Farm-to-Market (FM) Project(s) not in the current program

Grundy County Resolution No. #7-2013/2014

BE IT RESOLVED: That the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, initiates and recommends that the following project(s) be approved by the Iowa Department of Transportation (Iowa DOT) for improvement with the funds as shown below for the period covering the current FY2014 Secondary Road Construction Program.

Funding Source	Project Number	Type of Work and Location of Project	Length Miles	Estimated Costs
Federal/ F-M	ER-CO38(92)—58-38	Flood repair with Revetment/FHWA #166351, BR #D-19	N/A	\$88,000
Federal/ F-M	ER-CO38(93)—58-38	Flood repair with Revetment/FHWA #165990, BR #C-15	N/A	\$288,000

August 19, 2013

Date

James For

James Ross Chairman, Grundy Board of Supervisors

I, <u>Rhonda R. Deters</u>, Auditor in and for Grundy County, Iowa, do hereby certify the above and foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution passed and approved by the Board of Supervisors of Grundy County, Iowa, at their meeting held on the <u>19th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2013.

tus honda

Rhonda R. Deters County Auditor